Emmanuel Christian School

Tuition Rate 2023-2024

Application Fee (New Families)

\$100 per student non-refundable

Enrollment Fee

\$200 per student This non-refundable fee will guarantee your child's seat next year.

| Pre-K and Kindergarten | |
|--------------------------------------|---------|
| PK3 Half Day (8:00-11:45) | \$3,225 |
| Afternoon Daily Rate (11:45-3:00) | \$15 |

K and Kindowaawtan

PK4 & K5 Full Day (8:00-3:00) \$5,360

<u> 1st - 5th Grade</u>

| 1st Student | \$5,360 |
|-------------|---------|
| 2nd Student | \$4,825 |
| 3rd Student | \$3,755 |
| 4th Student | \$3,220 |

<u>6th - 12th Grade</u>

| 1st Student | \$5,490 |
|-------------|---------|
| 2nd Student | \$4,950 |

*Tuition includes all textbooks and fees excluding the application and enrollment fee.

Summer Care 2023

| Start Date: May 30th | End Date: July 29th |
|-----------------------|--|
| K3 - Rising 6th Grade | \$1,200 per student (Includes all field trips, tshirt, and snacks) |

Before & After School Care

| 6:45-7:15 | \$250 Per Student Daily rate \$ 4 |
|----------------------------|---|
| 1st Student 3:20 - 5:45 | \$1,350 |
| 2nd Student | \$1,215 |
| 3rd Student | \$945 |
| Afternoon Daily Rate | \$10 |

Withdrawal Fee

Any student withdrawn after June 1st will be charged a fee equal to ten (10) percent of the student's annual tuition.

<u>Textbooks</u>

Middle school and high school students are issued digital textbooks for each subject. If a student would like a printed textbook in addition to the digital textbook, the rental fee per book is \$30. If the book is returned damaged, then an additional fee to cover the cost of the book will apply.

A separate email to request printed textbooks will be sent out and the deadline is June 15th.